The Lily Bee Boutique Terms & Conditions

- You acknowledge you are 18 years of age or older.
- You acknowledge that any contact information provided through The Lily Bee Boutique will be used for site communication purposes only.
- You acknowledge that you are responsible for keeping your password secure.
- You acknowledge that you are responsible for any activity performed on The Lily Bee Boutique under your membership.
- Breach of any of the Terms & Conditions will result in immediate suspension/termination of membership to The Lily Bee Boutique.